# 507670340 12/29/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7717479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROMISING GROUND, LLC	10/12/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOBLE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	121 SOUTH ORANGE AVE., SUITE 1070N	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320455

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4079267726

Email: atissue@savvyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD, SUITE 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10462 ASGN PG to INTL#page1.tif source=10462 ASGN PG to INTL#page2.tif source=10462 ASGN PG to INTL#page3.tif

PATENT 507670340 REEL: 062234 FRAME: 0155

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Promising Ground, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 5566 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, FL 32839 is owner of the following Patents and Applications ("Intellectual Property"):

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
10462-057CIP	FILE BINDER AND DOCUMENT ORGANIZER	13/568,514	8/7/2012
10462-065	PODIUM	29/439,422	12/11/2012
10462-066	POWER CHART	29/439,419	12/11/2012
10462-073	MEDICAMENT DELIVERY TRAINING DEVICE	13/650,676	10/12/2012
10462-077PCT	MEDICAMENT DELIVERY AND TRAINING CARTRIDGE SYSTEM AND MECHANISMS OF ACTUATION	PCT/US14/059097	10/3/2014
10462-083CIP	MEDICAMENT TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	14/505,935	10/3/2014
10462-083US	MEDICAMENT TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	15/516,581	4/3/2017
10462-083PCT	MEDICAMENT TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	PCT/US2015/053992	10/5/2015
10462-084	SMART INJECTION TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	14/320,455	6/30/2014
10462-085	METERED DOSE RESPIRATORY TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	14/551,523	11/24/2014
10462-085PCT	METERED DOSE RESPIRATORY TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	PCT/US15/62435	11/24/2015
10462-086	DRY POWDER INHALER RESPIRATORY TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM	14/551,573	11/24/2014
10462-087US0	INJECTION TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE DEVICE AND METHOD	62/137,354	3/24/2015
10462-087US1	INJECTION TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE DEVICE AND METHOD	15/079,456	3/24/2016
10462-087PCT	INJECTION TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE DEVICE & METHOD	PCT/US2016/051030	9/9/2016
10462-089	PREFILLED SYRINGE TRAINING DEVICE WITH RELEASABLY LOCKING NEEDLE GUARD	62/203,863	8/11/2015
10462-089US	PREFILLED SYRINGE TRAINING DEVICE WITH RELEASABLY LOCKING NEEDLE GUARD	15/752,086	2/12/2018
10462-090PC0	RESETTABLE SHIELD-ACTIVATED INJECTION DEVICE TRAINER	PCT/US16/62354	11/16/2016
10462-091PCT	RESETTABLE AUTO INJECTOR TRAINING DEVICE WITH A RELEASABLY LOCKING SHIELD AND A RESETTING CAP	PCT/US16/50827	9/8/2016
10462-091US	RESETTABLE AUTO INJECTOR TRAINING DEVICE WITH A RELEASABLY LOCKING SHIELD AND A RESETTING CAP	15/626,842	6/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 062234 FRAME: 0156 WHEREAS, **Noble International Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter "assignee") having a place of business at **121 S. Orange Ave.**, **Suite 1070N Orlando**, **FL 32801**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said assignee, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said assignee whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said Intellectual Property, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Intellectual Property, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

WE HEREBY covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates of indicated below.

Jeff Baker

CEO of Promising Ground, LLC

Notary Public in and for the

State of/Florida

5566 Jessamine Lane Orlando, FL 32839

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

My commission expires:

INGRID M. SANDOVAL
MY COMMISSION # GG 340064
EXPIRES: June 1, 2023
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

3